ORIGINAL

Decision No. 56175

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the County of San Bernardino for Permission to Construct a Grade Separation Near Milepost 3.7 of The Atchison, Topeka, and Santa Fe Railway Company at Judy Road between the Communities of Barstow and Lenwood, County of San Bernardino, State of California.

Application No. 39444

$Q \underline{R} \underline{D} \underline{E} \underline{R}$

)

The County of San Bernardino is authorized to construct Judy Road at separated grades under the tracks of The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company, near the community of Lenwood, San Bernardino County, at the location as shown by the map attached to the application, to be identified as Crossing No. 2-3.7-B. Applicant shall bear the entire construction expense. Maintenance cost of the structure above bridge seats shall be borne by The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company and below those points

including the highway pavement, by the County of San Bernardino.

Clearances shall conform to the provisions of General order No. 26-D.

-1-

dЪ

A. 39444 ab

Within 30 days after completion pursuant to this order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This authorization shall expire if not exercised within two years, unless time be extended or if above conditions are not complied with. Authorization may be revoked or modified if public convenience, necessity, or safety so require.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

Dated at the Francisco, California, this 27th day of 1958. ident

Commissioners